## NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN



Logistic Support Group Head Office Karachi

> EW/LSG/HO/ADV May 27, 2016

## **INVITATION FOR BID**

National Bank of Pakistan intends to invite bid for the following work from pre-qualified firms/ Furniture suppliers of National Bank of Pakistan or reputed firms having relevant experience in similar work and registered with Pakistan Engineering Council.

## Supply of furniture for Compliance Group at 3rd floor NBP H.O Karachi

Contractors having valid registration of Pakistan Engineering Council in Category"C-6" or above may collect a complete set of bid documents along with BOQ and specification from the office of Deputy Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi during office hours from today onwards on any working day up to 13/06/2016 after paying a tender fee of Rs.1000/- (Non Refundable) in shape of payment order in favor of Deputy Chief Engineer National Bank of Pakistan.

The tender in sealed envelope will be received on <u>14/06/2016</u> at 11:00 hours in the office of the Deputy Chief Engineer, Engineering Wing, 3rd floor, NBP, Head Office Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road Karachi and will be opened on same day publicly at 11:30 hours in the presence of tender opening committee and contractors who wish to be participated.

An earnest money amounting to 2% of the tender amount in the shape of payment order/Demand Draft in the name of the Deputy Chief Engineer NBP must accompany with each tender.

Please note that only registered contractors and furniture suppliers, who are on Active Taxpayer List (ATL) of FBR are eligible to supply/services of Government departments.

Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

Deputy Chief Engineer Engineering Wing, Logistics Support Group, NBP Head Office I-I Chunndrigar Road Karachi Ext 2222